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2000 State Representative in General Court 447



448 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2000



2000 State Representative in General Court 449

Ninth

SufTolk

District

BOSTON.
TOTALS.

Ninth

Suffolk

District

BOSTON
Wd. 4 Pet. 2

3
4
5
6
7

Wd. 5 Pet. 2
Wd. 8 Pet. 2

3
Wd. 9 Pet. 1

2
3

Wd. 21 Pet. 1

TOTALS..

Democratic Primary Libertarian Primary

51^ 1 149 663
51S 1 149 663

State Election

686
514
878
531
390
499
566
582
171
443
712
824
461

7^7

237
133
151
170
140
19Q
313
108
13

104
139
78

201
1,977

380
143
172
169
216
257
275
218
69

289
193
254
191

2326

1,303
790

1,201
870
746
946

1,154
908
253
836

1,044
1,156
853

12,060



450 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2000

Tenth

Suffolk

District

BOSTON..
Brookline

.

TOTALS..

Tenth

Suffolk

District

BOSTON
Wd. 20 Pet. 3 .

5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20,

Brookline
Pet. 16

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

1,397
132

1,529

State Election

479 1,876
54 186

533 2,062

>,



2000 State Representative in Greneral Court 451

Eleventh

Suffolk

District

BOSTON.
TOTALS.

Democ



452 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2000



2000 State Representative in General Court 453

Thirteenth

Suffolk

District

BOSTON.
TOTALS.

Thirteenth

SufToIk

District

BOSTON
Wd. 13 Pet. 7 .

8.

9.

10.
Wd. 15 Pet. 6 .

9.
Wd. 16 Pet. 1

.

2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.

9.
10.
12.

Wd. 17 Pet. 2 .

6.

9.
TOTALS

Democratic Primary

State Election

^ 5 a
. O b

''So

c« ou

480
388
405
812
206
206
264
246
340
387
478
438
631
734
508
723
170
370
327

8,113

Republican



454 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2000 I

Fourteenth

Suffolk

District

BOSTON.
TOTALS.

Fourteenth

Suffolk

District

BOSTON
Wd. 18 Pet. 9

.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
22.
23

Wd. 19 Pet. 10
'.

Wd. 20 Pet. 1 .

2.
4.

TOTALS

Democratic Primary



2000 State Representative in Greneral Court 455



456 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2000

Sixteenth

Suffolk

District

CHELSEA

.

MALDEN...
REVERE
TOTALS....

Sixteenth

Suffolk

District

CHELSEA
Wd. 3 Pet. 1

.

2.

MALDEN
Wd. 7 Pet. 1

.

2.
Wd. 8 Pet. 1

.

REVERE
Wd. 3 Pet. 1

.

Wd. 4 Pet. 1

.

2.
3.

Wd. 5 Pet. IN

.

IS.
2.

2A
Wd. 6 Pet. 1

'.

2.
3.

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

144
229
992

1^6S

1

12
13

31
57
114
202

State Election

I ft

|l

339
442

721
746

1,041

611
824
872
770
716
504
303
316
90S

1,037
806

10,953

3
4
10

7
8
10
6
6
3
5
6
9
13
8

98

104
244

216
206
324

208
224
256
194
214
125
85
86

209
303
241

3,239

175
287

1,118
1,680

Republican Primary

443
686

940
956

1,375

826
1.056
1,138
970
936
632
393
408

1,123
1,353
1,055

144290

e



2000 State Representative in General Court 457

Seventeenth

Suffolk

District

BOSTON.
TOTALS.

Seventeenth

Suffolk

District

BOSTON
Wd. 21 Pet. 3 .

5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.
11.
12.

Wd. 22 Pet. 2

.

3.
6.
9.
10.

TOTALS

Democratic Primary
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2000



2000 State Representative in General Court 459

Nineteenth

Suffolk

District

REVERE.
Winthrop.
TOTALS.

Nineteenth

Suffolk

District

REVERE
Wd. 1 Pet. 1

.

2.

4.
Wd. 2 Pet. 1

.

2.
2A.
3.

Wd. 3 Pet. 2

.

3.
Wd. 5 Pet. 3 .

Winthrop
Pet. 1

.

2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary



460 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2000

First

Worcester

District

Holden
Hubbardston.
Phillipston ....

Rutland
Templeton

Winchendon..
TOTALS

Holden
Pet. 1

2
3
4
5

Hubbardston.
Phillipston ....

Rutland
Templeton

Pet. 1

2

Winchendon
Pet. 1

2

3
TOTALS

Democratic Primary

1,507
95
26

276
100

71
2,075

14

15

538



2000 State Representative in General Court 461

Second

Worcester

District

Ashburnham..
Ashby
FITCHBURG.
GARDNER
Westminster ..

TOTALS

Second

Worcester

District

Ashburnham
Ashby

FITCHBURG
Wd. 4 Pet. A

.

GARDNER
Wd. 1 Pet. A .

B.
Wd. 2 Pet. A .

B.
Wd. 3 Pet. A .

B.
Wd. 4 Pet. A .

B.
• Wd. 5 Pet. A

.

B.

Westminster
Pet. 1

.

2.
TOTALS

Democratic
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2000


